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Name and Address  Email and Phone  Term  

1. Justice Richard L. Gabriel, Liaison 

Colorado Supreme Court 

2 East 14th Avenue 

Denver, CO 80203 

 

richard.gabriel@judicial.state.co.us 

720-625-5440 

N/A  

2.  Judge Jerry N. Jones, Chair 

CO Court of Appeals 

2 East 14th Avenue 

Denver, CO 80203 

 

jerry.jones@judicial.state.co.us 

720-625-5150 

720-625-5148 Fax  

1/1/2022 –  

12/31/2024 

3. Judge Michael Berger 

Colorado Court of Appeals 

2 East 14th Avenue 

Denver, CO 80203 

 

michael.berger@judicial.state.co.us  

720-625-5150 

1/1/2024 – 

12/31/2026 

4. Judge Karen L. Brody 

520 West Colfax 

Room 135 

Denver, CO 80204 

 

karen.brody@judicial.state.co.us  

720-337-0663  

1/1/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

5. Judge Catherine J. Cheroutes 

505 Harrison Avenue 

P.O. Box 55 

Leadville, CO 80461 

 

catherine.cheroutes@judicial.state.c

o.us 

303-569-0820 

6/23/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

 

6. Damon Davis 

Killian Davis Richter & Mayle, P.C. 

202 North 7th Street 

Grand Junction, CO 81502 

 

damon@killianlaw.com 

970-241-0707 

 

1/1/2024 – 

12/31/2026 
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7. David R. DeMuro, Esq. 

Vaughan & DeMuro 

720 S. Colorado Blvd. 

North Tower, Penthouse  

Denver, CO 80246 

 

ddemuro@vaughandemuro.com 

303-837-9200 

 

1/1/2024 – 

12/31/2026 

8. Judge Stephanie Dunn 

Colorado Court of Appeals  

Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center  

2 East 14 Avenue 

Denver, CO 80203  

 

stephanie.dunn@judicial.state.co.us 

720-625-5150 

 

8/20/2021 –

12/31/2024 

9. Judge J. Eric Elliff  

1437 Bannock Street 

Room 256 

Denver, CO 80202  

 

j.eric.elliff@judicial.state.co.us  

720-865-8308 

 

1/1/2023 – 

12/31/2024  

10.  Magistrate Lisa Hamilton-Fieldman 

7125 W 32nd Ave 

Wheat Ridge CO 80033 

 

artldf@yahoo.com 

720-318-5637  

1/1/2024 – 

12/31/2026 

11.  Michael J. Hofmann  

Bryan Cave  

1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100 

Denver, CO 80203 

 

michael.hofmann@bryancave.com 

(303) 861-7000 

 

1/1/2024 – 

12/31/2026 
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12.  John Lebsack  

White and Steele  

600 17th Street, Suite 600N  

Denver, CO 80202  

 

jlebsack@wsteele.com 

303-824-4309 (direct)  

303-296-2828 (main) 

1/1/2023 – 

12/31/2024 

13.  Bradley A. Levin 

Levin Sitcoff, P.C. 

1512 Larimer Street, Suite 650 

Denver, CO 80202 

 

bal@levinsitcoff.com  

303-575-9390 

1/1/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

14.  Professor Christopher B. Mueller 

University of Colorado School of Law 

Campus Box 401 

Boulder, CO 80309 

 

christopher.mueller@colorado.edu 

303-492-6973 

303-492-1200 Fax  

1/1/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

15.  Brent Owen  

Squire Patton Boggs  

1801 California Street, Suite 4900  

Denver, CO 80202  

 

brent.owen@squirepb.com   

 

1/1/2024 – 

12/31/2026 

16.  John M. Palmeri 

Gordon & Rees 

555 Seventeenth St., Suite 3400 

Denver, CO 80202 

 

jpalmeri@gordonrees.com 

303-534-5145  

1/1/2024 – 

12/31/2026 

17. Alana Percy 

Clerk of Court for Adams County  

1100 Judicial Center Drive 

Brighton, CO 80601  

 

Alana.percy@judicial.state.co.us 

303-654-3202 

 

6/23/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

 

18. Lucas T. Ritchie 

19. Wheeler Trigg O’Donnell 

370 17th Street, Suite 4500 

Denver, CO 80202-5647 

 

Ritchie@wtotrial.com 

303-244-1958 

 

1/31/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

20.  Chief Judge Gilbert M. Román  

CO Court of Appeals 

2 East 14th Avenue 

Denver, CO 80203 

gilbert.roman@judicial.state.co.us 

720-625-5150 

  

1/1/2022 – 

12/31/2024 
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21.  Judge Sabino Romano  

Adams County Justice Center  

1100 Judicial Center Drive 

Brighton, CO 80601 

 

judgesabinoromano@gmail.com 

303-654-3330  

 

1/01/2023 – 

12/31/2024 

22.  Judge Stephanie L. Scoville  

1437 Bannock Street 

Room 256 

Denver, CO 80202  

 

stephanie.scoville@judicial.state.co.us 

303-606-2405 

1/1/2024 – 

12/31/2026 

23.  Lee N. Sternal, Esq. 

1219 S. Greenbrier Dr. 

Pueblo West, CO 81007 

 

lee@lnslaw.net 

719-545-9746 

719-545-1122 Fax  

1/1/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

24.  Magistrate Marianne Tims 

Jefferson Combined Court  

100 Jefferson County Parkway  

Golden, CO 80401  

 

marianne.tims@judicial.state.co.us   

303-271-6145 

1/1/2024 – 

12/31/2026 

25. Andi Truett 

Clerk of Court for Douglas County 

4000 Justice Way 

Castle Rock, CO 80109 

 

Andi.truett@judicial.state.co.us 

720-437-6211 

 

6/23/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

26.  Jose L. Vasquez, Esq.  

Colorado Legal Services  

1905 Sherman Street, Suite 400 

Denver, CO 80203  

 

jvasquez@colegalserv.org  

303-866-9356 

1/1/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

27.  Judge Juan G. Villaseñor 

Eighth Judicial District  

201 La Porte Ave., Ste. 100 

Fort Collins, CO 80521 

 

Juan.villasenor@judicial.state.co.us 

970-494-3612 

1/1/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

28.  Ben Vinci, Esq. 

Vinci Law Office 

2250 S Oneida St, Suite 303 

Denver, CO 80224-2559 

 

ben@vincilaw.com 

303-512-0340 

303- 872-1898 

  

1/1/2022 – 

12/31/2024 
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29.  Judge John R. Webb 

Senior Carr Fellow, Criminal Appeals 

Office of the Attorney General 

Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial 

Center  

1300 Broadway, 9th Floor  

Denver, CO 80203 

 

john.webb@coag.gov 

720-508-6475 

 

1/1/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

30. Judge Gregory R. Werner 

El Paso County Judicial Building  

270 S. Tejon St. 

P.O. Box 2980 

Colorado Springs, CO 80903 

 

gregory.werner@judicial.state.co.us 
719-452-5284 

1/1/2024 – 

12/31/2026 

31.  J. Gregory Whitehair, Esq.  

The Whitehair Law Firm, LLC 

12364 W. Nevada Pl., Ste. 305 

Lakewood, CO 80228 

 

greg.whitehair@coag.gov 
303-908-5762 

1/1/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

32.  Judge Christopher Zenisek 

Jefferson County District Court  

100 Jefferson County Parkway 

Golden, CO 80401  

 

Christopher.zenisek@judicial.state.co.us  

303-271-6145 

1/1/2022 – 

12/31/2024 

33. Su Cho 

SCAO Legal Counsel  

Colorado Judicial Department  

1300 Broadway Suite 1200  

Denver, CO  80203 

 

su.cho@judicial.state.co.us  
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